US Term Limits Survey
Of 500 Registered Voters in Kentucky

1* Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is performing his job?

31%  Strongly Approve

23% Somewhat Approve

10% Somewhat Disapprove

32%  Strongly Disapprove
3% Not Sure

2* Suppose that in the Presidential Election this year, you have a choice between Re-
publican Donald Trump and Democrat Joe Biden. For whom would you vote?

53% Republican Donald Trump
36% Democrat Joe Biden
6% Some Other Candidate
5% Not Sure

3* Okay...Suppose that in the U.S. Senate election this year, you have a choice be-
tween Republican Mitch McConnell and Democrat Amy McGrath. For whom would you vote?

40% Republican Mitch McConnell
41% Democrat Amy McGrath

9% Some Other Candidate
10% Not Sure

4* Is the following statement true or false: "Amy McGrath has signed the U.S. Term Lim-
its pledge and supports term limits for members of Congress. Mitch McConnell opposes term
limits for Congress.”

37% True
5% False
58% Not Sure

5* Please let me know if you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of each of the
following political figures:

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Donald Trump 32% 23% 9% 34%
Joe Biden 16% 22% 18% 37%
Mitch McConnell 14% 27% 14% 36%
Amy McGrath 14% 25% 19% 22%

Conducted May 21-24, 2020 by RMG Research, Inc.
Margin of Sampling Error, +/- 4.5 percentage points



US Term Limits Survey
Of 500 Registered Voters in Kentucky

6* Suppose you knew that Amy McGrath and Donald Trump support term limits, but
Mitch McConnell opposes term limits. If you knew that to be true and the U.S. Senate election
were held today, for whom would you vote?

30% Republican Mitch McConnell
45% Democrat Amy McGrath

8% Some Other Candidate
17% Not Sure

Methodology

The survey of 500 Registered Voters in Kentucky was conducted online by RMG Research, Inc.
from May 21-24, 2020. Respondents were selected at random from voter lists and through a
Random Digital Engagement process. Certain quotas were applied, and the overall sample was
lightly weighted by gender, age, race, and political party to reasonably reflect the state’s popula-
tion of Registered Voters. Other variables were reviewed to ensure that the final sample is rep-
resentative of that population.

Conducted May 21-24, 2020 by RMG Research, Inc.
Margin of Sampling Error, +/- 4.5 percentage points



US Term Limits Survey of 500 Registered Voters in Kentucky
Conducted May 21-24, 2020 by RMG Research, Inc.

Total Party Age Gender Race
Total GOP Dem Oth <35 35-54 55+ Wom Men White Other
Trump JA Strongly Approve 31% 57% 10% 22% 21% 32% 37% 33% 29% 34% 10%
Somewhat Approve 23% 32% 14% 27% 21% 31% 19% 23% 23% 24% 17%
Somewhat Disapprove 10% 8% 11% 17% 17% 9% 8% 10% 11% 9% 17%
Strongly Disapprove 32% 2% 62% 26% 35% 25% 35% 30% 34% 29% 51%
Not Sure 3% 1% 3% 8% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Total Party Age Gender Race
Total GOP Dem Oth <35 35-54 55+ Wom Men White Other
Presidential Trump 53% 92% 19% 46% 43% 58% 56% 53% 54% 57% 29%
Biden 36% 4% 70% 23% 40% 30% 38% 34% 37% 33% 59%
Other 6% 2% 8% 10% 12% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 8%
Not Sure 5% 2% 3% 22% 6% 7% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Total Party Age Gender Race
Total GOP Dem Oth <35 35-54 55+ Wom Men White Other
Senate McConnell 40% T74% 12% 22% 29% 38% 47% 38% 41% 42% 18%
McGrath 41% 9% 73% 33% 53% 36% 37% 40% 41% 38% 62%
Other 9% 9% 7% 19% 8% 13% 7% 10% 8% 10% 6%
Not Sure 10% 8% 8% 26% 10% 13% 9% 11% 9% 10% 14%
Total Party Age Gender Race
Total GOP Dem Oth <35 35-54 55+ Wom Men White Other
Term Limits Knowledge  True 37% 27% 49% 26% 36% 34% 40% 37% 37% 36% 43%
False 5% 8% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2%
Not Sure 58% 65% 48% 71% 57% 61% 56% 58% 58% 58% 55%
Total Party Age Gender Race
Total GOP Dem Oth <35 35-54 55+ Wom Men White Other
Trump Very Favorable 32% 57% 12% 19% 21% 32% 38% 34% 30% 35% 10%
Somewhat Favorable 23% 34% 11% 31% 24% 30% 18% 22% 25% 23% 21%
Somewhat Unfavorable 9% 6% 10% 15% 16% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 15%
Very Unfavorable 34% 3% 65% 26% 37% 28% 36% 33% 34% 31% 53%
Not Sure 2% 0% 2% 9% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total Party Age Gender Race
Total GOP Dem Oth <35 35-54 55+ Wom Men White Other
Biden Very Favorable 16% 2% 33% 4% 20% 11% 18% 14% 19% 14% 34%
Somewhat Favorable 22% 7% 36% 24% 23% 26% 19% 25% 19% 21% 32%
Somewhat Unfavorable 18% 18% 16% 25% 28% 21% 10% 17% 18% 18% 19%
Very Unfavorable 37% 67% 9% 33% 22% 35% 47% 36% 38% 41% 7%



Not Sure 7% 5% 6% 14% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7%

Total Party Age Gender Race
Total GOP Dem Oth <35 35-54 55+ Wom Men White Other

McConnell Very Favorable 14% 26% 5% 7% 11% 8% 20% 14% 14% 15% 4%
Somewhat Favorable 27% 44% 13% 24% 21% 34% 26% 27% 28% 29% 19%
Somewhat Unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 20% 20% 17% 9% 16% 13% 14% 20%

Very Unfavorable 36% 10% 61% 34% 38% 29% 39% 34% 38% 35% 40%
Not Sure 8% 7% 8% 15% 10% 12% 5% 10% 7% 7% 17%
Total Party Age Gender Race
Total GOP Dem Oth <35 35-54 55+ Wom Men White Other
McGrath Very Favorable 14% 4% 26% 4% 12% 13% 16% 12% 17% 13% 22%

Somewhat Favorable 25% 7% 42% 26% 34% 23% 22% 25% 25% 24% 35%
Somewhat Unfavorable 19% 26% 10% 25% 16% 21% 19% 16% 22% 19% 19%

Very Unfavorable 22% 44% 3% 17% 15% 18% 30% 23% 22% 25% 6%
Not Sure 20% 19% 18% 29% 23% 25% 14% 24% 15% 20% 18%
Total Party Age Gender Race
Total GOP Dem Oth <35 35-54 55+ Wom Men White Other
2nd Ask McConnell 30% 56% 10% 15% 19% 31% 36% 28% 33% 32% 14%
McGrath 45% 17% 73% 43% 56% 42% 42% 43% 47% 43% 59%
Other 8% 10% 5% 12% 8% 10% 6% 10% 5% 8% 6%

Not Sure 17% 17% 13% 30% 17% 17% 16% 19% 14% 16% 21%




